







# "TWO DAY ORCID GPF SUPPORTED WORKSHOP ON OPEN ACCESS PUBLISHING"



### Organizers

Department of Library and Information Science
University of Kashmir
&

Central Library, IIT Delhi

3rd to 4th October 2024

### Venue:

Department of Library and Information Science
University of Kashmir





Professor Nilofer Khan
Honorable Vice Chancellor
University of Kashmir

Patron



Professor Naseer Iqbal
Registrar
University of Kashmir



Professor Sumeer Gul
Head of the Department
Library & Information Science
University of Kashmir



Director
Dr Nabi Hassan
Librarian
Central Library

Indian Institute of Technology, Delhi



Co-Director

Dr. Mohit Garg

Assistant Librarian (Senior Scale)

Central Library

Indian Institute of Technology, Delhi

# **Workshop Coordinators**

**Dr. Shabir Ahmad Ganaie Professor DLIS, University of Kashmir** 

Dr. Zahid Ashraf Wani **Associate Professor DLIS, University of Kashmir** 

**Dr. Nadim Akhtar Khan** Sr. Assistant Professor **DLIS, University of Kashmir** 

**Dr. Rosy Jan** Sr. Assistant Professor **DLIS, University of Kashmir** 

Dr. Rabiya Mushtaq **Faculty DLIS, University of Kashmir** 

Dr. Irfan Ul Haq Akhoon **Faculty DLIS, University of Kashmir** 

**Ms Nighat Ara Section Officer DLIS, University of Kashmir** 

Mr Naiem Ahmad Usmani **Computer Assistant DLIS, University of Kashmir** 

### **Technical Assistance**

Mr. Rahat Gulzar Research Scholar **DLIS, University of Kashmir** 

Mr. Rayees Ahmad Malla Research Scholar **DLIS, University of Kashmir** 

Mr. Ishfaq Hussain Wani **Research Scholar DLIS, University of Kashmir** 

### Introduction

The Central Library IIT Delhi, in collaboration with the Department of Library & Information Science, University of Kashmir, is organizing a "Two Day ORCID GPF Supported Workshop on Open Access Publishing" from 3rd to 4th October 2024. The workshop is aimed to promote, use, and integrate ORCID API in the Indian Scholarly Ecosystem. The significance of openaccess publishing in academia and research is burgeoning. Embracing this approach can significantly broaden the dissemination of research findings, promote global collaboration, foster innovation, and create a more accessible repository of knowledge for researchers and the public alike. Resource Persons from IIT Delhi will train the participants and expose them to the benefits of Open Access Publishing, especially in the light of ORCID.

## **Target Audience**

The workshop is specifically tailored for faculty, scientists, scholars, and academic staff of Universities and Colleges.

# **Workshop Objectives**

- Provide comprehensive training on the fundamental principles and practical aspects of open-access publishing, UNESCO Values and Principles of Open Science.
- Familiarize participants with various open access models (e.g., gold, green, and hybrid open access), open public licensing (Creative Commons), and resources like the Directory of Open Access Journals (DOAJ), emphasizing ethical standards.
- Enable effective utilization of open publishing platforms such as OJS (Open Journal System), covering installation, journal setup, submission management, peer review, and content publication.
- Understanding of ORCID and its API, Integration of ORCID API with OJS.

**Registration Fee:** 

Rs. 300/= (Three Hundred Only)



Please register at the following link: https://forms.gle/ez2DiL34j3Her58Q7

Registration will be limited to just 70 slots only. The participation will be granted on a firstcome, first-serve basis.



Scan to Register

Apart from the participation certificate, the registration will cover the conference kit, working tea, and lunch. Additional charges for boarding and lodging (if needed) will be based on a first-come-first-serve basis.

Note: The participants should pay their registration fee to:

Account Name: Department of Library Science, University of Kashmir, Srinagar

Account Number: 0007040100003490 **IFSC Code: JAKAONASEEM** 

Bank Name and Branch: J&K Bank, Hazratbal, Srinagar

For more information, feel free to contact:

**Professor Sumeer Gul:** 8803050076 Dr. Nadim Akhtar Khan: 9796715909 Mr. Naiem Ahmad Usmani: 700658880